04-26-2001 101690434	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type  X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Tarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement  License  Change of Name  Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Fairchild Semiconductor	r Corporation Month Day Year 09141987
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Fairchild Weston System	ns . Inc . If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 300 Robbins Lane	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
` \	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Syosset City	New York 11791 06 1/366
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
001 AAHMED1 00000085 190130 06775668 81 1320.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB & Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	603-885-2642		
Name David Gomes, NHQ1-719				
Address (line 1) BAE SYSTEMS IEWS				
Address (line 2) 65 Spit Brook Road				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 868				
Address (line 4) Nashua, NH 03061-0868		,		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F				
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)		
06775668	3624462 362	3663820		
06760814	3717770 372	8590 3806772		
	3836409 385	3634 3859518		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
	tal number of properties involved.	33		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	1320.00		
Method of Payment: Encident				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0130		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.  David W. Gomes	Dours a)(1) Homes	4/9/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Pate		

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0170 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	F	ATENTO ON			
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			·		Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Maille (line i)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
				,	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	<del></del>				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark	if additional names o	f receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				_
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	Stat	w/Country	Zip Coo	de
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				_	Code
A-plication N	umber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	ite/Country Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH no	ımbers for the s	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s)			Patent Num	ber(s)
			866067	3891977	3896485
			927468	3931674	3943545
			035821	4038690	4058899
			4061530	4097885	4139787
l					

**REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0171** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONE:	
Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
	Execution Date  Month Day Year
	monus bay rear
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
	- tedaning to the second to th
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	Assignment)
State/Country	Zip Code
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
	be a separate document from Assignment)
State/Country	Zip Code
umber(s) Mark if additional the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers attached I numbers for the same property).
(s)	
4446473	4493060 4515662
4593303	4612522 4658287
4675549	
	Mark if additional names of conveying  Mark if additional name    Mark if additional name   State/Country

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0172** 

### #247/38.05.01F/8-24-87

### ABSIGNARNI

WHEREAS. Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 10400 Ridgeview Court, Cupertine, California 9501A, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment, of the Latters Fatents and Applications for Latters Fatent of the United States of America listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS. Pairchild Veston Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 300 Robbins Lane, Systemt, New York 11791, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest In, to and under said Letters Fatents and Applications, and the inventions covered thereby;

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fairchild Weston Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Fatents and Applications, and any reissue or certificate of reexamination of said Letters Fatents or Applications, and to the said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by Fairchild Weston Systems. Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Fatents and Applications are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined: rogether with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said

PATENT REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0173 . 2 .

Letters Parents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation haveby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest of said Letters Patents and Applications herein assigned and agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms or authorizations, and depose to or swear to all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing, or absolutely vesting title to the interests assigned to Fairchild Waston Systems. Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, has eaused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto on this <a href="Lith-day-of-September">14th</a> day of September , 1987.

Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation

Sife sy: R. Cale

Title: Antolle

**RECORDED: 04/06/2001** 

ILE Pat. No.	the way w
3,624,462	الل العلى
3,624,609	4,038,690
7,029,007	4 444 440
3,663,820	4,058,899
3,717,770	4,061,330
3,728,590	4.097,885
3,806,772	4.139.747
3,836,409	4,158,181
4,048,403	4 175 AA
3,853,634	4.275.387
3,839,318	4.388,325
3.866,067	4,448,473
3,891,977	4,493,060
3,896,485	4,515,662
# 857 Aco	4,593,303
3,927,468	4 /15
3,932,674	4,612,522
3,943,545	4,438,287
4,035,821	4,675,349 -

## U.F. Patent Applications

Ber No.	Piles
775.668 760,814	9/13/85 7/31/83

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0175**